COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON

Estimate Sunmary

Esti mate Run 3/31/2025 1:41 PM

Contid: C26628 Estimate No: 0002 PROGRESS Item Code Yr: 05
Contract Description: Percent Ti ne: 202. 86% Oiginal Tine: 35. 00
SH21 & GRINNELL BLVD DRAI NAGE ) ) ]
REPAI RS Pay Period Start: 2/ 9/ 2025 Revi sed Ti ne: 35.00
Proj ect No: STR0211- 029 Pay Period Ending: 03/ 28/ 2025 Tinme Charged: 71. 00
Project Counties: Q004 - EL PASO Date Let: 12/ 09/ 2024 Date Time Started: 01/ 15/ 2025
Regi on 2 Dat e Awar ded: 12/ 13/ 2024 Date Wrk Began: 01/ 15/ 2025
Contractor: Date Contract Execut ed: Days Char ged: 71.00
Native Sun Materials Inc
15020 Whodcarver Rd Date Notice to Proceed: 12/09/2024 Date Accepted: 3/7/2025
Monunment, CO 80132
Current Total Thi s Estinate
26628-BI D
Current $2, 093, 585.70 Parti ci pating $ 90, 750. 00 $ 0. 00
Projected Ant:
Award Proj ect $1, 645, 388. 86 Non- Parti ci pati ng 1, 361, 632. 09 487, 498. 39
Ant :
Per cent 69. 37% Total Earnings 1, 452, 382. 09 487, 498. 39
Conpl et e:
Renai ni ng $641, 203. 61 St ockpil ed Materials 0. 00 0. 00
Proj ect ed
Funds:
Remai ni ng $533, 006. 77 G oss Earnings 1,452, 382. 09 487, 498. 39
Contract Ant:
Ret ai nage -24,680. 83 0. 00
Securities Encunbered
Net Ear ni ngs 1, 427,701. 26 487, 498. 39
Amount Due 1, 427,701. 26 487, 498. 39
Total for 26628-BID $ 487, 498. 39
Paynment Due $ 487, 498. 39
Approved for Paynent By Bryce Vanbuskirk 03/28/2025

Esti mate Conmment :

lof7
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COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON
PRQJECT: STR0211-029 CONTI D: C26628 PCN: 26628-BIC
ESTI MATE NO 2

Anmount .
Ref ltem Item Bl D+CO : : Q:_y Qy to . Curul ati ve
No. No Description Quantit Frlleey Lalt Fvew ©fy i Dat e Eals Armount
’ ' P y Peri od Peri od

26628- Bl D

0200

001 201-00000 Cearing and 1 $13,570.61/L S 1.00 0.00 1.00 $0. 00 $13, 570. 61
Grubbing | L S

002 202-00505 Renpval of 185 $29. 65/ SF 185. 00 0.00 185. 00 $0. 00 $5, 485. 25
Portions of
Pr esent
Structure | SF

003 202-04002 dean Culvert 2 $3, 687. 20/ EACH 0.00 2.00 2.00 $7,374. 40 $7, 374. 40
| EACH

004 203-00000 Unclassified 4, 400 $41. 03/ CY 4, 400. 00 0.00 4, 400. 00 $0.00  $180,532.00
Excavation |
CcY

005 203-00060 Enmbanknment 1, 000 $48. 96/ CY 0. 00 1,000.00 1,000.00 $48, 960. 00 $48, 960. 00
Mat eri al
(Complete In
Place) | CY

006 203-01100 Proof Rolling 80 $248. 13/ HOUR 0.00 2.00 2.00 $496. 26 $496. 26
| HOUR

007 203-01594 Conbi nation 30 $161. 28/ HOUR 0. 00 30. 00 30. 00 $4, 838. 40 $4, 838. 40
Loader | HOUR

008 203-01597 Potholing | 40 $460. 90/ HOUR 15. 00 20. 00 35.00 $9, 218. 00 $16, 131. 50
HOUR

009 206-00060 Structure 20 $293. 70/ CY 0. 00 27.00 27.00 $7,929. 90 $7,929. 90
Backfill
(Speci al )
(FlowFill) |
cY

010 206-01781 Shoring (Area 1 $196, 453.48/L S 1.00 0. 00 1.00 $0. 00 $196, 453. 48
1) | LS

011 206-01782 Shoring (Area 1 $49,152.32/L S 1.00 0. 00 1.00 $0. 00 $49, 152. 32
2) | LS

012 207-00702 Topsoil 900 $48. 22/ CY 0. 00 792.00 792. 00 $38, 190. 24 $38, 190. 24
(OFfsite) | CY

013 207-00704 Subgrade Soi l 5, 000 $6. 12/ SY 0. 00 5,330.00 5,330.00 $32, 619. 60 $32, 619. 60

Preparation |
Sy
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COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON
CONTI D: C26628
ESTI MATE NO 2

PRQJECT: STR0211-029 PCN: 26628-BIC

Anmount
this
Peri od

Qy
Price/ Unit Prev Qy This

Peri od

Item Bl D+CO
Description Quantity

Cumul ati ve
Anmount

Ref Item
No. No.

Qy to
Dat e

26628-BI D

0200
014

015

016

017

018

019

020

021

022

023

024

208- 00002

208- 00011

208- 00020

208- 00041

208- 00046

208- 00075

208-00103

208- 00105

208- 00106

208- 00107

208- 00207

Er osi on Log
Type 1 (12
Inch) | LF

1, 000

Er osi on Bal es 60
(Weed Free) |
EACH

Silt Fence |
LF

1, 000

Rock Check 2
Dam | EACH

Pre- 2
fabricated
Concrete
Washout
Structure

(Type 1) |
EACH

Pre- 4
fabricated
Vehi cl e
Tracki ng Pad |
EACH

Renpval and 40
Di sposal of
Sedi nent

(Labor) | HOUR

Renoval and 40
Di sposal of

Sedi nent

(Equi prent) |

HOUR

Sweepi ng 40
( Sedi nent
Reroval ) |
HOUR

Renoval of 40
Trash | HOUR

Er osi on 10
Cont r ol
Managenent |
DAY

$7.

$60.

$2.

$1, 210.

$1, 355.

$9, 350.

$71.

$113.

$423.

$151.

$544.

89/ LF

500. 00

19/ EACH 0. 00

65/ LF 466. 00

00/ EACH 3.00

20/ EACH 2.00

00/ EACH 4.00

50/ HOUR 2.00

77/ HOUR 0.00

50/ HOUR 0.00

68/ HOUR 5.00

50/ DAY 5.00

21.00

1.00

5.00

500. 00

466. 00

3.00

2.00

2.00

1.00

21.00

6. 00

10. 00

$0.

$0.

$0.

$0.

$0.

$0.

$0.

$113.

$8, 893.

$151.

$2, 722.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

77

50

68

50

$3, 945.

$0.

$1, 234.

$3, 630.

$2, 710.

$37, 400.

$143.

$113.

$8, 893.

$910.

$5, 445.

00

00

90

00

40

00

00

77

50

08

00
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PRQJECT: STR0211-029

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON

CONTI D: C26628
ESTI MATE NO 2

PCN: 26628-BIC

Amount .
Ref Item Item Bl D+CO : . Q:_y Qy to . Cumul ati ve
No. No Description Quantit Frlleey Lalt Fvew ©fy i Dat e Eals Armount
’ : P y Peri od Peri od

26628- Bl D

0200

025 212-00700 Organic 440 $0. 69/ LB 0. 00 580. 00 580. 00 $400. 20 $400. 20
Fertilizer |
LB

026 212-00702 Biotic Soil 3, 850 $1.59/LB 0. 00 5,390.00 5,390.00 $8, 570. 10 $8, 570. 10
Anendnent s
(Hydraulically
Applied) | LB

027 212-00704 Mcorrhizae | 66 $13. 10/ LB 0. 00 92. 00 92. 00 $1, 205. 20 $1, 205. 20
LB

028 212-00707 Seeding 1 $5, 122. 99/ ACRE 0. 00 1.50 1.50 $7, 684. 49 $7, 684. 49
(Native)
Hydraulic |
ACRE

029 213-00012 Spray-on 1 $5, 543. 70/ ACRE 0. 00 1.30 1.30 $7, 206. 81 $7, 206. 81
Mil ch Bl anket
| ACRE

030 216-00101 Soil 500 $5. 95/ SY 0. 00 1,140.00 1, 140.00 $6, 783. 00 $6, 783. 00
Ret enti on
Bl anket
(Straw
Coconut)
(Phot odegr adab
le das s 1) |
sy

031 420-00112 Geotextile 1, 000 $1. 54/ SY 0. 00 1,115.00 1,115.00 $1, 717. 10 $1, 717. 10
( Dr ai nage)
(Cass 1) | SsY

032 501-00200 Steel Sheet 2,200 $78. 65/ SF 2,681. 00 0. 00 2,681. 00 $0.00  $210, 860. 65
Piling (Type
Iy | SF

033 506-00020 Place Riprap 1, 000 $14. 93/ CY 0. 00 1, 000.00 1, 000.00 $14, 930. 00 $14, 930. 00
| CY

034 506-00100 Riprap 370 $464. 79/ CY 0. 00 448. 00 448. 00 $208, 225. 92 $208, 225. 92
(Gabions) | CY

035 506-00212 Riprap (12 750 $188. 18/ CY 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00
Inch) | CY

036 509-00000 Structural 429 $15. 28/ LB 0. 00 521. 00 521. 00 $7, 960. 88 $7, 960. 88
Steel | LB

40f7 Printed on 3/31/2025 1:41 PM PMWeb



COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON

PRQJECT: STR0211-029

CONTI D: C26628
ESTI MATE NO 2

PCN: 26628-BIC

Amount .
Ref Item Item Bl D+CO : : Q:_y Qy to . Cumul ati ve
No. No Description Quantit Frlleey Lalt Fvew ©fy i Dat e Eals Armount
’ : P y Peri od Peri od

26628-BI D

0200

037 606-99999 Cuardrail 200 $143. 66/ LF 200. 00 0. 00 200. 00 $0. 00 $28, 732. 00
Type 7
(Precast) | LF

038 607-00000 Line Post | 30 $1, 127. 50/ EACH 0. 00 5. 00 5.00 $5, 637. 50 $5, 637. 50
EACH

039 607-00005 End Post | 4 $2, 013. 00/ EACH 0. 00 2.00 2.00 $4, 026. 00 $4, 026. 00
EACH

040 607-00010 Corner and 3 $918. 50/ EACH 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00
Li ne Brace
Post | EACH

041 607-01050 Fence Wre 550 $23. 65/ LF 280. 00 -170. 00 110. 00 (%4, 020. 50) $2, 601. 50
Wth Metal
Posts | LF

042 607-11525 Fence 1, 000 $9. 68/ LF 988. 00 400. 00 1, 388. 00 $3,872.00 $13, 435. 84
(Plastic) | LF

043 614-85005 I npact 1 $27, 830. 00/ EACH 0. 00 1.00 1.00 $27, 830. 00 $27, 830. 00
At t enuat or
(Sand Barrel
Array) | EACH

044 625-00000 Construction 1 $19, 360.00/L S 0.55 0. 45 1.00 $8, 712. 00 $19, 360. 00
Surveying | L
S

045 626-00000 Mbbilization 1 $88, 000.00/L S 1.00 0. 00 1.00 $0. 00 $88, 000. 00
| LS

046 626-01114 Public 40 $96. 80/ DAY 25.00 27.00 52.00 $2,613. 60 $5, 033. 60
I nformation
Managenent
(Tier 1V) |
DAY

047 630-00007 Traffic 10 $327. 51/ DAY 24.00 24. 00 48. 00 $7, 860. 24 $15, 720. 48
Contr ol
I nspection |
DAY

048 630-00012 Traffic 25 $1, 911. 08/ DAY 2.00 2.00 4. 00 $3, 822. 16 $7, 644. 32
Contr ol
Managenent |
DAY
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PRQJECT: STR0211-029

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON

CONTI D: C26628
ESTI MATE NO 2

PCN: 26628-BIC

Amount .
Ref Item Item Bl D+CO . . Q:_y Qy to . Cumul ati ve
No. No Description Quantit Frlleey Lalt Fvew ©fy i Dat e Eals Armount
’ : P y Peri od Peri od

26628- Bl D

0200

049 630-80341 Construction 16 $57. 13/ EACH 3.50 3.50 7.00 $199. 96 $399. 91
Traffic Sign
(Panel Size A
| EACH

050 630-80342 Construction 16 $58. 04/ EACH 6. 00 6. 00 12. 00 $348. 24 $696. 48
Traffic Sign
(Panel Size B)
| EACH

051 630-80350 \Vertical 30 $69. 63/ EACH 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00
Panel | EACH

052 630-80355 Portable 2 $2, 893. 00/ EACH 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00
Message Sign
Panel | EACH

053 630-80360 Drum 200 $43. 15/ EACH 5. 00 5. 00 10. 00 $215. 75 $431. 50
Channel i zi ng
Devi ce | EACH

054 630-80380 Traffic Cone 100 $18. 95/ EACH 10. 00 10. 00 20. 00 $189. 50 $379. 00
| EACH

055 700-70010 F/ A M nor 300, 000 $1.00/F A 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00
Cont r act
Revisions | F
A

056 700-70034 FA| FA 20, 000 $1.00/F A 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00

057 700-70111 Project First 10, 000 $1.00/F A 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00
Program| F A

058 700-70380 F/ A Erosion 10, 000 $1.00/F A 0. 00 0.00 0.00 $0. 00 $0. 00
Control | F A

0200 Total $487,498.39 $1, 361, 632. 09

0400

059 620-00011 Field 1 $54, 450. 00/ EACH 1.00 0. 00 1.00 $0. 00 $54, 450. 00
Labor at ory
(Cass 1) |
EACH

060 620-00020 Sanitary 2 $18, 150. 00/ EACH 2.00 0. 00 2.00 $0. 00 $36, 300. 00
Facility |
EACH
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COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON
PRQJECT: STR0211-029 CONTI D: C26628 PCN: 26628-BIC
ESTI MATE NO 2

Qy Amount

Ref ltem Item Bl D+CO : : . Qy to . Curul ati ve
No. No. Description Quantity Priee) Uit ey Oy I;reTisod Dat e Igehrlisod Amount
26628- Bl D
0400

0400 Tot al $0. 00 $90, 750. 00

26628-BI D Total $487,498. 39 $487, 498. 39

I nvoi ce Total $487,498.39 $1, 452, 382. 09
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